## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
	Ν	lame	Execution Date	
Theraquest Biosciences	s, Inc.		11/28/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΑ			
Name:	Relmada Therapeutics, Inc.			
Street Address:	146 Medinah Drive			
City:	Blue Bell			
	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19422			
Property Type Application Number: 122		Number           223327		
		16645		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number:(215)575-7200Phone:215575075Email:gdcolby@dilworthlaw.comCorrespondence will be sent viaJob Stratt is unsuccessful, it will be sent viaUS Mail.				
Correspondent Name:	Gary D COLBY			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1500 Market Street, Suite 3500E Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		27232.93453		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gary D. COLBY, Ph.D., J.D. Reg.No.40961		
Total Attachments: 3 source=TheraQuest_to_ source=TheraQuest_to_ source=TheraQuest_to_	_Relmada_Name_Cha	nge_Docs#page2.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THERAQUEST BIOSCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THERAQUEST BIOSCIENCES, INC." TO "RELMADA THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 1:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4299611 8100

111235754 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml AUTHENTICATION: 9189051

DATE: 11-30-11

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0349

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 11/29/2011 FILED 01:42 PM 11/29/2011 SRV 111235754 - 4299611 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION In accordance with Section 242.

THERAQUEST BIOSCIENCES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

#### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of THERAQUEST BIOSCIENCES, INC. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

### FIRST: The name of this Corporation is Relmada Therapeutics, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation")

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

**THIRD:** That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Directors has caused this certificate to be signed by Najib Babul, an Authorized Officer, this 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2011.

SIGNED:

NAME: Najib Babul

TITLE: President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0350

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RELMADA THERAPEUTICS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011.



4299611 8300

111235754 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# **RECORDED: 02/22/2012**

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 9189052

DATE: 11-30-11

PATENT REEL: 027747 FRAME: 0351